Time

9:00-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-13:15

13:15-18:00

13:15-13:30

13:30-13:45

AMERICA FOR

BULGARIA

ADAD%

.- FOUNDATION

INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS OF ADAPTIVE
APPROACHES

“BLUE INNOVATIONS”

Program — 11.12.2025

Location: Agricultural University-Plovdiv,
Auditorium 5 Faculty of horticulture and viticulture

Topic

Registration

Official opening of the ADAP
Congress

Promotion of graduates of AUP
AULA

Plenary Session

Model for Supporting Small Family
Business in Disadvantaged
Communities — a Case Study
GREEN IMPACT- Global
Resilience through Educational
Environmental Networks for
Institutional Management,
Professional Advancement and
Community Transformation

Light lunch and coffee

Congress presentations

Rethinking the State’s Role, Market
Dynamics and Food Sovereignty in
the Age of Crises

Sustainable Utilization Of Urban
Stream Corridors: The Case Of
Lileburgaz Stream

Speaker

Rector AUP

Rector Kirklareli University

Director TU Sofia, branch Plovdiv

Rector UASEG

Head Land Source of Income Foundation
Mr. Derya Bulut, Mayor of Kirklareli

Mr. Kostadin Dimitrov, Mayor of Plovdiv

Georgi Georgiev, Land Source of Income
Foundation and Head of Entrepreneurship
Centre at TU Sofia, branch Plovdiv

Rositsa Beluhova, Agricultural University-
Plovdiv, Bulgaria

Rengin AK, K. Eylem OZKAYA LASSALLE,
Berna AK BINGUL
Kirklareli University, Kirklareli, TURKIYE

Dilan Nur Oblik, Engin Kabatas, Farazan Celik,
Kirklareli University, Kirklareli, TURKIYE,
Istanbul Technical University
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13:45-14:00

14:00-14:15

14:15-14:30

14:30-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-15:15

15:15-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-16:00

16:00-16:15

16:15-16:30

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:15

fol)
5
BALLLIN

Environmental and Anthropogenic
Drivers of the Urban Heat Island
Effect in Istanbul

Ecological Landscape Planning in
Earthquake-Prone Regions:
Integrating Agriculture, Water
Systems and Green Infrastructure

Investigation Of The Wind Potential
For The City Center Of Bartin
Province, Turkiye

The Impact Of Climate Change On
Urban Metabolism Integrated With
Blue Innovation: The Case Of
Kirklareli Province

Reclaiming A Buried Stream:
Baglica As Kirklareli’s Blue—Green
Infrastructure Backbone

Water-Smart And Climate-Resilient
Agriculture In The EU

Enhancing Landscape Resilience
through Circular Water
Management: The Case of
Kirklareli City, Turkiye

Coffee break

Assessing Family Tourism
Enterprises Through the Lens of
the Sustainable Blue

Economy: The Case of the Abant
Stream (Abant/Bolu)

Adaptive Approaches at Bio-
cosmetics Family Business

Temporal Analysis Of Pm10
Concentrations And Wind
Conditions In Luleburgaz District Of
Kirklareli, Turkiye

Spatial Analysis Of Thermal
Characteristics Of Land Cover And
Surface Materials: The Case Of
Edirne

Sustainability Assessment Of The
Small Plant Production Farms In
The European Union

Traditional Residential Architecture
In Three Historic Neighborhoods Of
Thrace: A Comparative Analysis Of
Yayla (Kirklareli), Ertugrul

Coon® Donmanms
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Azem Kuru, Busra Begenokay,
Kirklareli University, Kirklareli, TURKIYE

Sevval ipek Karatas, Mustafa Artar, , Bartin
University, Bartin, TURKIYE

llker Oruc, Kutlay Ozdemir, Ozkan Capraz,
Kirklareli University, Kirklareli, TURKIYE

Ayberk CETIN, Oguz ATES, Kirklareli
University, Kirklareli, TURKIYE

Yunus Colak, Mete Korhan Ozkék, Serkan
Sinmaz, Kirklareli University, Kirklareli,
TURKIYE

Neriman HOCAOGL, Kirklareli University,
Kirklareli, TURKIYE

Cemre Korkmaz , Gokay Karabacak, Kirklareli
University, Kirklareli, TURKIYE

Dilek Eren, Eylem Akgul Yalcin, Emel Baylan,
Pinar Ayranci, BAIBU University, Bolu,
TURKIYE

Miroslav Dimitrov, Technical University-Sofia,
Plovdiv branch, Bulgaria

llker ORUC, Kirklareli University, Kirklareli,
TURKIYE

Fulya Damla Yilmaz, Soner.YeIer, Kirklareli
University, Kirklareli, TURKIYE

Veselin Krustev, Institute of Agricultural
Economics, Agricultural Academy, Sofia,
BULGARIA

Gokben Pala Azsdz, Kirklareli University,
Kirklareli, TURKIYE



%,
&

N * A/ 4
\/
SN/ 4
3 3
Oy o8

17:15-17:30

17:30-17:40

17:40-17:50

17:50-18:00

18:00-18:10

18:10-20:00

(Tekirdag) And Baba Demirtas
(Edirne) Neighborhood

Effects Of Ecosystem Services
Provided

From Izmir Kulturpark On Human
Wellbeing

Analysis Of The Effects Of Land
Cover/Use Changes After The
Earthquake In Kahramanmaras City
On Urban Green Infrastructure
Using Remote Sensing Methods

Bulgaria's Agri-Future: Navigating
the Fragmented Geo-Economy

Transformation Toward Sustainable
Global Food Systems: The Role Of
The Farm-To-Fork Strategy

Poster Session

Cocktail

Friday 12.12.2025
10:00 — 12:00 Plovdiv — old town
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Coon® Donpaums FOUNDATION .
eMATA — MITOMHMK Ha JOXOAM

Beril Kara, Neslihan Doygun, Hakan Doygun,
Izmir Demokrasi University, 1zmir, TURKIYE

Mige KULAHLIOGLU, Neslihan
DOYGUN,Hakan DOYC_aUN, Izmir Demokrasi
University, Izmir, TURKIYE

George Guerov, Agricultural University-Plovdiv,
Bulgaria

Irina Panova, Agricultural University-Plovdiv,
Bulgaria



