



INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS OF ADAPTIVE APPROACHES

“BLUE INNOVATIONS”

Program – 11.12.2025

**Location: Agricultural University-Plovdiv,
Auditorium 5 Faculty of horticulture and viticulture**

Time	Topic	Speaker
9:00-10:00	Registration	
10:00-10:30	Official opening of the ADAP Congress	Rector AUP Rector Kırklareli University Director TU Sofia, branch Plovdiv Rector UASEG Head Land Source of Income Foundation Mr. Derya Bulut, Mayor of Kırklareli Mr. Kostadin Dimitrov, Mayor of Plovdiv
10:30-11:45	Promotion of graduates of AUP AULA	
11:45-12:00	Plenary Session Model for Supporting Small Family Business in Disadvantaged Communities – a Case Study	Georgi Georgiev, Land Source of Income Foundation and Head of Entrepreneurship Centre at TU Sofia, branch Plovdiv
12:00-12:15	GREEN IMPACT- Global Resilience through Educational Environmental Networks for Institutional Management, Professional Advancement and Community Transformation	Rositsa Beluhova, Agricultural University-Plovdiv, Bulgaria
12:15-13:15	Light lunch and coffee	
13:15-18:00	Congress presentations	
13:15-13:30	Rethinking the State's Role, Market Dynamics and Food Sovereignty in the Age of Crises	Rengin AK, K. Eylem ÖZKAYA LASSALLE, Berna AK BİNGÜL Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE
13:30-13:45	Sustainable Utilization Of Urban Stream Corridors: The Case Of Lüleburgaz Stream	Dilan Nur Öbük, Engin Kabataş, Füruzan Çelik, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE, Istanbul Technical University



International Congress on Blue Innovation



13:45-14:00	Environmental and Anthropogenic Drivers of the Urban Heat Island Effect in Istanbul	Azem Kuru, Büşra Begenokay, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE
14:00-14:15	Ecological Landscape Planning in Earthquake-Prone Regions: Integrating Agriculture, Water Systems and Green Infrastructure	Şevval İpek Karataş, Mustafa Artar, Bartın University, Bartın, TÜRKİYE
14:15-14:30	Investigation Of The Wind Potential For The City Center Of Bartın Province, Türkiye	Ilker Oruc, Kutlay Özdemir, Özkan Çapraz, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE
14:30-14:45	The Impact Of Climate Change On Urban Metabolism Integrated With Blue Innovation: The Case Of Kırklareli Province	Ayberk ÇETİN, Oğuz ATEŞ, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE
14:45-15:00	Reclaiming A Buried Stream: Bağlıca As Kırklareli's Blue–Green Infrastructure Backbone	Yunus Çolak, Mete Korhan Özkök, Serkan Sinmaz, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE
15:00-15:15	Water-Smart And Climate-Resilient Agriculture In The EU	Neriman HOCAOĞL, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE
15:15-15:30	Enhancing Landscape Resilience through Circular Water Management: The Case of Kırklareli City, Türkiye	Cemre Korkmaz, Gökay Karabacak, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE
15:30-15:45	Coffee break	
15:45-16:00	Assessing Family Tourism Enterprises Through the Lens of the Sustainable Blue Economy: The Case of the Abant Stream (Abant/Bolu)	Dilek Eren, Eylem Akgul Yalcin, Emel Baylan, Pınar Ayrancı, BAIBU University, Bolu, TÜRKİYE
16:00-16:15	Adaptive Approaches at Bio-cosmetics Family Business	Miroslav Dimitrov, Technical University-Sofia, Plovdiv branch, Bulgaria
16:15-16:30	Temporal Analysis Of Pm10 Concentrations And Wind Conditions In Lüleburgaz District Of Kırklareli, Türkiye	Ilker ORUC, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE
16:30-16:45	Spatial Analysis Of Thermal Characteristics Of Land Cover And Surface Materials: The Case Of Edirne	Fulya Damla Yılmaz, Soner Yeler, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE
16:45-17:00	Sustainability Assessment Of The Small Plant Production Farms In The European Union	Veselin Krustev, Institute of Agricultural Economics, Agricultural Academy, Sofia, BULGARIA
17:00-17:15	Traditional Residential Architecture In Three Historic Neighborhoods Of Thrace: A Comparative Analysis Of Yayla (Kırklareli), Ertugrul	Gökben Pala Azsöz, Kırklareli University, Kırklareli, TÜRKİYE



	(Tekirdağ) And Baba Demirtaş (Edirne) Neighborhood	
17:15-17:30	Effects Of Ecosystem Services Provided From Izmir Kulturpark On Human Wellbeing	Beril Kara, Neslihan Doygun, Hakan Doygun, Izmir Demokrasi University, Izmir, TÜRKİYE
17:30-17:40	Analysis Of The Effects Of Land Cover/Use Changes After The Earthquake In Kahramanmaraş City On Urban Green Infrastructure Using Remote Sensing Methods	Müge KULAHLOGLU, Neslihan DOYGUN, Hakan DOYGUN, Izmir Demokrasi University, Izmir, TÜRKİYE
17:40-17:50	Bulgaria's Agri-Future: Navigating the Fragmented Geo-Economy	George Guerov, Agricultural University-Plovdiv, Bulgaria
17:50-18:00	Transformation Toward Sustainable Global Food Systems: The Role Of The Farm-To-Fork Strategy	Irina Panova, Agricultural University-Plovdiv, Bulgaria
18:00-18:10	Poster Session	
18:10-20:00	Cocktail	

Friday 12.12.2025

10:00 – 12:00 Plovdiv – old town